i = -\ ‘
N \..

BILL NO. 2021-046 ORDINANCE NO. 8428

A SPECIAL ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEVADA,
MISSOURI AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH APAC-CENTRAL INC.

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2021, City Council approved the low bidder APAC-Central, Inc.,
of Springfield, Missouri in the amount of $466,950.00 with a not to exceed amount of
$475,000.00 for the 2021 Street Improvements and;

WHEREAS, The Johnson Drive widening project is approximately 450’ of 3’ surface
asphalt overlay in the amount of $29,257.50 and the 1900 Block of N EIm project is
approximately 460’ of 2" curb and gutter with 230’ of 4" surface asphalt in the amount of
$22,052.00 with a combined total of $51,309.50 and: .

WHEREAS, The City Manager certifies funds are available for appropriation revenues
in excess of those estimated in the 2021 budget.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI,
THAT:

Section 1. The amendment to the contract for 2021 Street Improvements between
the City of Nevada and APAC-Central, Inc., of Springfield, Missouri attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference is hereby approved.

Section 2. The City Manager and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to
execute said agreement on behalf of the City of Nevada, Missouri, and to affix the
municipal seal thereto and to attest the same.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Nevada,
mzbgoug, this 20th day of July 2021.
vrtney V7

&

/'/
i) i'l ,< -
My o, N J ‘\/
T # . K
p , i

( _George Knox, Mayor




APAC - Central, Inc.
4580 W. CALHOUN
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802
417-849-0821 PHONE
™

Contract Change Order Request

Change Order Request# 2B

To: CITY OF NEVADA, MO Date:  [6/30/21

Project Number:  |284775

Project Name: NEVADA STREETS 2021

[Attention [TIM WIGGANS ] Project Location: |NEVADA, MO
Upon Acceptance, this is your authorization to proceed with the work described as follows:
[tem Description Est. Qty | Unit [ Unit Price| Approved Total
2' CURB & GUTTER (ELM STREET) 460.00 LF $21.75 $10,005.00
4" SURFACE ASPHALT (ELM STREET) 140.00 | TONS | $86.05 $12,047.00
JOHNSON STREET ASPHALT 1,410.00 SY $20.75 $29,257.50
TOTAL THIS REQUEST $51,309.50
ELM STREET INCLUDES 2' CURB & GUTTER & 4" SURFACE ASPHALT, JOHNSON STREET
Notes: | INCLUDES BIT-BASE WIDENING AND 3" SURFACE ASPHALT OVERLAY. THIS WORK IS ON THE
CITIES BASE ROCK WHILE WE'RE IN TOWN COMPLETING THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT.

Not valid until signed by the Contractor and Subcontractor

The original Contract Sum was $466,950.00

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $466,950.00

The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $51,309.50

The new Contract Sum including this change will be $518,259.50

The Contract time will be changed by 0 days

APAC Central, Inc. CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR

4580 W. CALHOUN CITY OF NEVADA, MO

SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802 TIM WIGGANS

By: DAVID ANDREWS - EPM By: [Yark /D) fohei? ¢, fc(,/”?r_
- .

i Digitally signed by DAVID ANDREWS

i ‘ -DN: C=US,
E=david.and 3 , O=APAC
DAVID ANDREWS Exerdantmaupascon, o-n %—//
A - Dale; 2@21.07.0! 10:52:52-0500" . -
Signature S Signature £

Date T2 Date g7-3/- 24




